
RACE  1	 7:23 PM	 ($55000)	 ParisLongchamp	 --   2000m
1	 154212	 Alashar (ire)	 56	 [	 2]	 M Guyon	 17.9%	 F Graffard	 16.9%
2	 416	 Guet Apens	 56	 [	 5]	 B Murzabayev	 13.4%	 A Fabre	 20.0%
3	 1152	 Horizon Dore (fr)	 56	 [	 1]	 C Demuro	 14.3%	 P Cottier	 16.9%
4	 321264	 Prince De Paname (fr)	 56	 [	 6]	 C Soumillon	 15.6%	 C & Y Lerner	 7.4%
5	 1135	 Fortune (fr)	 56	 [	 3]	 S Pasquier	 9.9%	 F Chappet	 14.6%
6	 346512	 Ponty (fr)	 56	 [	 4]	 T Piccone	 11.1%	 H Shimizu	 13.3%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 PARISLONGCHAMP 	 2000M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2000M
	 3	 Horizon Dore (fr)
	 4	 Prince De Paname (fr)
	 1	 Alashar (ire)
	 2	 Guet Apens

5	 Fortune (fr)	 67% 2	 Guet Apens	 100%
1	 Alashar (ire)	 67%
6	 Ponty (fr)	 33%
5	 Fortune (fr)	 17%

4	 Prince De Paname	2:05.72
6	 Ponty (fr)	 2:09.68
1	 Alashar (ire)	 2:18.41
5	 Fortune (fr)	 2:18.81
2	 Guet Apens	 2:22.36

Race Preview: Horizon Dore (fr) Sets the standrad on that form. Prince De Paname (fr) Has obvi-
ous claims. Alashar (ire) Warrants utmost respect. Guet Apens Likely improver.

RACE  2	 7:58 PM	 ($55000)	 ParisLongchamp	 --   2000m
1	 11	 Athanasia	 56	 [	 2]	 A Crastus	 9.8%	 F Rohaut	 16.2%
2	 231	 Garbo (fr)	 56	 [	 6]	 A Pouchin	 11.3%	 P&j Brandt	 12.7%
3	 11	 Miss Cantik (fr)	 56	 [	 5]	 T Piccone	 11.1%	 Miss A Murphy	 7.9%
4	 3611	 Excellent Truth (ire)	 56	 [	 3]	 C Soumillon	 15.6%	 M D Sanchez	 13.0%
5	 13	 Elzora (fr)	 56	 [	 7]	 C Demuro	 14.3%	 J C Rouget	 25.0%
6	 8425	 Scenic (fr)	 56	 [	 1]	 S Osborne	 10.5%	 E Walker	 11.2%
7	 1618	 Left Sea	 56	 [	 4]	 M Guyon	 17.9%	 C Laffon-Parias	 15.6%
8	 3211	 La Filomena (ire)	 56	 [	 8]	 I Mendizabal	 9.8%	 J C Rouget	 25.0%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 PARISLONGCHAMP 	 2000M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2000M
	 7	 Left Sea
	 5	 Elzora (fr)
	 3	 Miss Cantik (fr)
	 4	 Excellent Truth (ire)

5	 Elzora (fr)	 100%
2	 Garbo (fr)	 33%
8	 La Filomena (ire)	 33%

8	 La Filomena (ire)	 100%
2	 Garbo (fr)	 100%
5	 Elzora (fr)	 67%
7	 Left Sea	 50%

8	 La Filomena 	 2:05.84
7	 Left Sea	 2:09.87
6	 Scenic (fr)	 2:10.42
5	 Elzora (fr)	 2:10.63
2	 Garbo (fr)	 2:14.14

Race Preview: Left Sea Sets the standard here on that form. Elzora (fr) Open to improvement. Miss 
Cantik (fr) Should be in the mix again. Excellent Truth (ire) Could show more this trip.

RACE  3	 8:33 PM	 ($55000)	 ParisLongchamp	 --   1600m
1	 2221	 Kamiyah (ire)	 56	 [	 5]	 B Murzabayev	 13.4%	 A Fabre	 20.0%
2	 1232	 Turn Cartwheels (fr)	 56	 [	 6]	 S Pasquier	 9.9%	 X T-demeaulte	 12.9%
3	 242176	 Fancy Me (ire)	 56	 [	 2]	 C Demuro	 14.3%	 P Sogorb	 14.7%
4	 422114	 American Sonja	 56	 [	 7]	 C Soumillon	 15.6%	 J P O’brien	 16.6%
5	 514549	 Queen Sao (fr)	 56	 [	 8]	 G Mosse	 11.6%	 S Kobayashi	 12.4%
6	 31246	 Prija (fr)	 56	 [	 3]	 A Lemaitre	 10.6%	 M Nigge	 11.7%
7	 5128	 Grace Period (fr)	 56	 [	 4]	 M Guyon	 17.9%	 C Ferland	 18.4%
8	 313903	 Small Oasis	 56	 [	 1]	 T Piccone	 11.1%	 J Harrington	 11.1%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 PARISLONGCHAMP 	 1600M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1600M
	 3	 Fancy Me (ire)
	 4	 American Sonja
	 1	 Kamiyah (ire)
	 8	 Small Oasis

Race Preview: Fancy Me (ire) Sets the standard. American Sonja Should be competitive on last 
start form. Kamiyah (ire) Will have more to give. Small Oasis Should be competitive here if confirm-
ing last improvement.

RACE  4	 9:15 PM	 ($53000)	 ParisLongchamp	 --   2000m
1	 941262	 Indian Pacific (fr)	 61	 [	13]	 M Grandin	 14.5%	 P Cottier	 16.9%
2	 33331	 Douriann (fr)	 60	 [	 7]	 G Mosse	 11.6%	 M Delzangles	 10.7%
3	 212204	 Lamento (ger)	 58.5	 [	 8]	 H Besnier	 7.8%	 W Hickst	 14.8%
4	 113415	 After The Rain (ire)	 58.5	 [	12]	 T Piccone	 11.1%	 H Pantall	 12.8%
5	 384506	 L’antharis (fr)	 58	 [	 1]	 B Murzabayev	 13.4%	 A Suborics	 10.2%
6	 025622	 Nepalais (fr)	 57.5	 [	11]	 S Pasquier	 9.9%	 F Chappet	 14.6%
7	 314866	 Caramelito (fr)	 57	 [	 4]	 O Peslier	 11.2%	 F Rohaut	 16.2%
8	 606131	 Bevan (fr)	 56.5	 [	 2]	 M Guyon	 17.9%	 L Gadbin	 10.6%
9	 363137	 Eagle Rose (fr)	 56	 [	 5]	 C Soumillon	 15.6%	 N Paysan	 6.3%
10	 581128	 Prometeo (fr)	 56	 [	10]	 T Bachelot	 12.5%	 E D Monfort	 13.8%
11	 310214	 Huntba (fr)	 53	 [	 3]	 C Demuro	 14.3%	 J Resimont	 6.8%
12	 992637	 El Manifico	 52	 [	 9]	 Eddy Hardouin	 6.9%	 D Smaga	 8.0%
13	 287207	 Letty’s Marvel (fr)	 51.5	 [	 6]	 J Claudic	 10.1%	 S Cerulis	 7.7%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 PARISLONGCHAMP 	 2000M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2000M
	 2	 Douriann (fr)
	 3	 Lamento (ger)
	 6	 Nepalais (fr)
	 5	 L’antharis (fr)

2	 Douriann (fr)	 100%
8	 Bevan (fr)	 56%
3	 Lamento (ger)	 44%
12	El Manifico	 33%
7	 Caramelito (fr)	 33%

4	 After The Rain (ire)	 67%
2	 Douriann (fr)	 67%
7	 Caramelito (fr)	 60%
3	 Lamento (ger)	 56%
6	 Nepalais (fr)	 50%

11	 Huntba (fr)	 2:00.33
1	 Indian Pacific 	 2:01.45
8	 Bevan (fr)	 2:04.16
12	 El Manifico	 2:04.83
7	 Caramelito (fr)	 2:05.20

Race Preview: Douriann (fr) Up 4kg but capable of following up here. Lamento (ger) Should have 
a role to play. Nepalais (fr) Makes his first start at ParisLongchamp but ought to be competitive. 
L’antharis (fr) Has drawn well, so is dangerous to dismiss.

RACE  5	 9:50 PM	 ($80000)	 ParisLongchamp	 --   1400m
1	 119316	 Good Guess	 58	 [	 1]	 S Pasquier	 9.9%	 F Chappet	 14.6%
2	 123523	 Breizh Sky (fr)	 57	 [	 8]	 M Guyon	 17.9%	 A G Botti	 9.9%
3	 122	 Cawdor	 57	 [	 9]	 A Pouchin	 11.3%	 F Graffard	 16.9%
4	 1215	 Valimi (fr)	 57	 [	 7]	 C Demuro	 14.3%	 J C Rouget	 25.0%
5	 114513	 Belbek (fr)	 57	 [	 2]	 B Murzabayev	 13.4%	 A Fabre	 20.0%
6	 613251	 Cambronne (fr)	 57	 [	 6]	 M Grandin	 14.5%	 P Cottier	 16.9%
7	 461221	 Half Half (fr)	 57	 [	 3]	 T Bachelot	 12.5%	 D Smaga	 8.0%
8	 183311	 Ocean Vision (ire)	 57	 [	 4]	 C Soumillon	 15.6%	 Tim Donworth	 17.5%
9	 373317	 Showay (fr)	 56.5	 [	 5]	 A Crastus	 9.8%	 P Cottier	 16.9%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 PARISLONGCHAMP 	 1400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1400M
	 4	 Valimi (fr)
	 2	 Breizh Sky (fr)
	 5	 Belbek (fr)
	 1	 Good Guess

5	 Belbek (fr)	 100%
3	 Cawdor	 67%
7	 Half Half (fr)	 67%
4	 Valimi (fr)	 50%
8	 Ocean Vision (ire)	 50%

1	 Good Guess	 100%
8	 Ocean Vision (ire)	 100%
2	 Breizh Sky (fr)	 67%
5	 Belbek (fr)	 67%
3	 Cawdor	 67%

2	 Breizh Sky (fr)	 1:20.05
8	 Ocean Vision	 1:21.46
3	 Cawdor	 1:21.76
5	 Belbek (fr)	 1:22.98
9	 Showay (fr)	 1:23.90

Race Preview: Valimi (fr) Likely to be better suited to this shorter trip. Winning chance. Breizh Sky 
(fr) Should have a say again. Belbek (fr) More to come. Good Guess Respected.

RACE  6	 10:25 PM	 ($80000)	 ParisLongchamp	 --   2000m
1	 312524	 Monty (fr)	 57	 [	 1]	 G Mosse	 11.6%	 A Schutz	 18.8%
2	 916132	 West Wind Blows (ire)	57	 [	 3]	 C Soumillon	 15.6%	 S & E Crisford	 23.8%
3	 311115	 Hooking	 57	 [	 6]	 A Lemaitre	 10.6%	 P Decouz	 12.4%
4	 162111	 Centrical (ire)	 57	 [	 7]	 A Pouchin	 11.3%	 S Wattel	 14.0%
5	 181461	 Pride Of America (fr)	 57	 [	 5]	 T Piccone	 11.1%	 Miss A Murphy	 7.9%
6	 875412	 Machete (fr)	 57	 [	 8]	 S Ruis	 8.7%	 F Chappet	 14.6%
7	 231214	 Plesant Jane (fr)	 55.5	 [	 4]	 C Demuro	 14.3%	 F Chappet	 14.6%
8	 121114	 Life In Motion (ire)	 55.5	 [	 2]	 B Murzabayev	 13.4%	 A Fabre	 20.0%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 PARISLONGCHAMP 	 2000M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2000M
	 2	 West Wind Blows (ire)
	 8	 Life In Motion (ire)
	 1	 Monty (fr)
	 3	 Hooking

4	 Centrical (ire)	 100%
8	 Life In Motion (ire)	 100%
2	 West Wind Blows 	 67%
1	 Monty (fr)	 60%
7	 Plesant Jane (fr)	 50%

4	 Centrical (ire)	 100%
2	 West Wind Blows 	 83%
7	 Plesant Jane (fr)	 67%
5	 Pride Of America 	 58%
1	 Monty (fr)	 49%

3	 Hooking	 1:58.77
1	 Monty (fr)	 2:00.17
2	 West Wind Blows 	2:04.13
6	 Machete (fr)	 2:05.07
5	 Pride Of America 	2:05.92

Race Preview: West Wind Blows (ire) Excels at this track, so is the one to beat. Life In Motion (ire) 
Will be involved. Monty (fr) Arrives in good order and should have a role to play. Hooking Should 
have more to offer.
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第  1场	 7:23 PM	 ($55000)	 					    隆尚	-- 2000公尺
1	 154212	埃拉沙	 Alashar (ire)	 56	 [	 2]	 纪仁安	 17.9%	 格拉法	 16.9%
2	 416	盖特彭斯	Guet Apens	 56	 [	 5]	 穆扎耶	 13.4%	 费伯华	 20.0%
3	 1152	多尔	 Horizon Dore (fr)	 56	 [	 1]	 德莫洛	 14.3%	 克迪尔	 16.9%
4	 321264	帕纳米	 Prince De Paname (fr)	 56	 [	 6]	 苏铭伦	 15.6%	 乐纳	 7.4%
5	 1135	财宝	 Fortune (fr)	 56	 [	 3]	 巴斯贵	 9.9%	 卓必达	 14.6%
6	 346512	潘迪	 Ponty (fr)	 56	 [	 4]	 毕寇尼	 11.1%	 清水九词	13.3%
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佳选 	 隆尚 	 擅长2000公尺 	 2000公尺佳绩
	 3	多尔

	 4	 帕纳米

	 1	 埃拉沙

	 2	 盖特彭斯

5	 财宝	 67% 2	 盖特彭斯	 100%
1	 埃拉沙	 67%
6	 潘迪	 33%
5	 财宝	 17%

4	 帕纳米	 2:05.72
6	 潘迪	 2:09.68
1	 埃拉沙	 2:18.41
5	 财宝	 2:18.81
2	 盖特彭斯	2:22.36

赛事预览: 多尔 凭理想状态有机会夺魁。 帕纳米 上阵此赛程可争得奖金。 埃拉沙 于此场合能

有作为，值得尊敬。 盖特彭斯 实力不俗，上阵此赛程可有许多进展。

第  2场	 7:58 PM	 ($55000)	 					    隆尚	-- 2000公尺
1	 11	阿塔纳夏	Athanasia	 56	 [	 2]	 卡拉图	 9.8%	 雷浩特	 16.2%
2	 231	佳波	 Garbo (fr)	 56	 [	 6]	 宝珍	 11.3%	 布兰德	 12.7%
3	 11	漂亮小姐	Miss Cantik (fr)	 56	 [	 5]	 毕寇尼	 11.1%	 穆菲	 7.9%
4	 3611	完美事实	Excellent Truth (ire)	 56	 [	 3]	 苏铭伦	 15.6%	 桑彻兹	 13.0%
5	 13	埃尔祖拉	Elzora (fr)	 56	 [	 7]	 德莫洛	 14.3%	 鲁热	 25.0%
6	 8425	美景	 Scenic (fr)	 56	 [	 1]	 斯波尼	 10.5%	 沃克	 11.2%
7	 1618	左海	 Left Sea	 56	 [	 4]	 纪仁安	 17.9%	 柏利时	 15.6%
8	 3211	菲罗米娜	La Filomena (ire)	 56	 [	 8]	 曼迪扎	 9.8%	 鲁热	 25.0%
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佳选 	 隆尚 	 擅长2000公尺 	 2000公尺佳绩
	 7	左海

	 5	 埃尔祖拉

	 3	 漂亮小姐

	 4	 完美事实

5	 埃尔祖拉	 100%
2	 佳波	 33%
8	 菲罗米娜	 33%

8	 菲罗米娜	 100%
2	 佳波	 100%
5	 埃尔祖拉	 67%
7	 左海	 50%

8	 菲罗米娜	2:05.84
7	 左海	 2:09.87
6	 美景	 2:10.42
5	 埃尔祖拉	2:10.63
2	 佳波	 2:14.14

赛事预览: 左海 于此赛程状态可取，今能争胜。 埃尔祖拉 已进步不少，上阵此程可拼得一席之

位。 漂亮小姐 有机会再度上榜。 完美事实 于此赛程有望大显身手。

第  3场	 8:33 PM	 ($55000)	 					    隆尚	-- 1600公尺
1	 2221	卡米亚	 Kamiyah (ire)	 56	 [	 5]	 穆扎耶	 13.4%	 费伯华	 20.0%
2	 1232	卡特维斯	Turn Cartwheels (fr)	 56	 [	 6]	 巴斯贵	 9.9%	 宝多莫	 12.9%
3	 242176	浮夸	 Fancy Me (ire)	 56	 [	 2]	 德莫洛	 14.3%	 舒格鲍	 14.7%
4	 422114	美国松查	American Sonja	 56	 [	 7]	 苏铭伦	 15.6%	 布莱恩	 16.6%
5	 514549	萨乌女王	Queen Sao (fr)	 56	 [	 8]	 巫斯义	 11.6%	 卡巴史	 12.4%
6	 31246	普利佳	 Prija (fr)	 56	 [	 3]	 勒玛特	 10.6%	 尼基	 11.7%
7	 5128	感恩时刻	Grace Period (fr)	 56	 [	 4]	 纪仁安	 17.9%	 霍利达	 18.4%
8	 313903	小绿洲	 Small Oasis	 56	 [	 1]	 毕寇尼	 11.1%	 哈灵顿	 11.1%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

佳选 	 隆尚 	 擅长1600公尺 	 1600公尺佳绩
	 3	浮夸

	 4	 美国松查

	 1	 卡米亚

	 8	 小绿洲

赛事预览: 浮夸 状态可取，今于此程获胜不难。 美国松查 凭前仗佳状有机会力战到底。 卡米亚 

上阵此赛程能有作为。 小绿洲 若能保持佳状可再有佳绩。

第  4场	 9:15 PM	 ($53000)	 					    隆尚	-- 2000公尺
1	 941262	印度洋	 Indian Pacific (fr)	 61	 [	13]	 格兰丁	 14.5%	 克迪尔	 16.9%
2	 33331	杜利安尼	Douriann (fr)	 60	 [	 7]	 巫斯义	 11.6%	 杜诚高	 10.7%
3	 212204	拉曼托	 Lamento (ger)	 58.5	 [	 8]	 贝斯尼	 7.8%	 何杰仕	 14.8%
4	 113415	雨后	 After The Rain (ire)	 58.5	 [	12]	 毕寇尼	 11.1%	 彭塔	 12.8%
5	 384506	安塔利斯	L’antharis (fr)	 58	 [	 1]	 穆扎耶	 13.4%	 苏伯利	 10.2%
6	 025622	尼帕莱斯	Nepalais (fr)	 57.5	 [	11]	 巴斯贵	 9.9%	 卓必达	 14.6%
7	 314866	卡拉梅托	Caramelito (fr)	 57	 [	 4]	 柏兆雷	 11.2%	 雷浩特	 16.2%
8	 606131	毕万	 Bevan (fr)	 56.5	 [	 2]	 纪仁安	 17.9%	 佳德宾	 10.6%
9	 363137	玫瑰飞鹰	Eagle Rose (fr)	 56	 [	 5]	 苏铭伦	 15.6%	 佩珊	 6.3%
10	 581128	普罗修斯	Prometeo (fr)	 56	 [	10]	 巴切洛	 12.5%	 蒙弗特	 13.8%
11	 310214	亨特巴	 Huntba (fr)	 53	 [	 3]	 德莫洛	 14.3%	 雷斯蒙	 6.8%
12	 992637	曼尼菲克	El Manifico	 52	 [	 9]	 哈杜英	 6.9%	 史玛嘉	 8.0%
13	 287207	乐蒂奇迹	Letty’s Marvel (fr)	 51.5	 [	 6]	 科洛迪	 10.1%	 蓝斑核	 7.7%
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佳选 	 隆尚 	 擅长2000公尺 	 2000公尺佳绩
	 2	杜利安尼

	 3	 拉曼托

	 6	 尼帕莱斯

	 5	 安塔利斯

2	 杜利安尼	 100%
8	 毕万	 56%
3	 拉曼托	 44%
12	 曼尼菲克	 33%
7	 卡拉梅托	 33%

4	 雨后	 67%
2	 杜利安尼	 67%
7	 卡拉梅托	 60%
3	 拉曼托	 56%
6	 尼帕莱斯	 50%

11	 亨特巴	 2:00.33
1	 印度洋	 2:01.45
8	 毕万	 2:04.16
12	 曼尼菲克	2:04.83
7	 卡拉梅托	2:05.20

赛事预览: 杜利安尼 驮重加大但实力优秀，今可突围而出。 拉曼托 于此场合能拼入三甲。 尼帕
莱斯 首战此场合有机会力战到底。 安塔利斯 排位理想，上阵此程难对付。

第  5场	 9:50 PM	 ($80000)	 					    隆尚	-- 1400公尺
1	 119316	猜对了	 Good Guess	 58	 [	 1]	 巴斯贵	 9.9%	 卓必达	 14.6%
2	 123523	布雷兹	 Breizh Sky (fr)	 57	 [	 8]	 纪仁安	 17.9%	 伯迪	 9.9%
3	 122	卡吾多	 Cawdor	 57	 [	 9]	 宝珍	 11.3%	 格拉法	 16.9%
4	 1215	瓦利米	 Valimi (fr)	 57	 [	 7]	 德莫洛	 14.3%	 鲁热	 25.0%
5	 114513	贝尔贝克	Belbek (fr)	 57	 [	 2]	 穆扎耶	 13.4%	 费伯华	 20.0%
6	 613251	康布隆尼	Cambronne (fr)	 57	 [	 6]	 格兰丁	 14.5%	 克迪尔	 16.9%
7	 461221	一半	 Half Half (fr)	 57	 [	 3]	 巴切洛	 12.5%	 史玛嘉	 8.0%
8	 183311	海洋视角	Ocean Vision (ire)	 57	 [	 4]	 苏铭伦	 15.6%	 东沃特	 17.5%
9	 373317	苏伟	 Showay (fr)	 56.5	 [	 5]	 卡拉图	 9.8%	 克迪尔	 16.9%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

佳选 	 隆尚 	 擅长1400公尺 	 1400公尺佳绩
	 4	瓦利米

	 2	 布雷兹

	 5	 贝尔贝克

	 1	 猜对了

5	 贝尔贝克	 100%
3	 卡吾多	 67%
7	 一半	 67%
4	 瓦利米	 50%
8	 海洋视角	 50%

1	 猜对了	 100%
8	 海洋视角	 100%
2	 布雷兹	 67%
5	 贝尔贝克	 67%
3	 卡吾多	 67%

2	 布雷兹	 1:20.05
8	 海洋视角	1:21.46
3	 卡吾多	 1:21.76
5	 贝尔贝克	1:22.98
9	 苏伟	 1:23.90

赛事预览: 瓦利米 上阵此赛程甚合适，有机会夺标。 布雷兹 于此场合可再度带来惊喜。 贝尔贝
克 状态更勇，不失为此程三甲之材。 猜对了 挑战此场合不容小觑，今有胜算。

第  6场	 10:25 PM	($80000)	 					    隆尚	-- 2000公尺
1	 312524	澳新口	 Monty (fr)	 57	 [	 1]	 巫斯义	 11.6%	 史楚特	 18.8%
2	 916132	西风	 West Wind Blows (ire)	 57	 [	 3]	 苏铭伦	 15.6%	 克里斯福	23.8%
3	 311115	虎王	 Hooking	 57	 [	 6]	 勒玛特	 10.6%	 迪克斯	 12.4%
4	 162111	中心分子	Centrical (ire)	 57	 [	 7]	 宝珍	 11.3%	 瓦泰尔	 14.0%
5	 181461	美国最强	Pride Of America (fr)	 57	 [	 5]	 毕寇尼	 11.1%	 穆菲	 7.9%
6	 875412	马歇特	 Machete (fr)	 57	 [	 8]	 瑞斯	 8.7%	 卓必达	 14.6%
7	 231214	愉快小珍	Plesant Jane (fr)	 55.5	 [	 4]	 德莫洛	 14.3%	 卓必达	 14.6%
8	 121114	生命线	 Life In Motion (ire)	 55.5	 [	 2]	 穆扎耶	 13.4%	 费伯华	 20.0%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

佳选 	 隆尚 	 擅长2000公尺 	 2000公尺佳绩
	 2	西风

	 8	 生命线

	 1	 澳新口

	 3	 虎王

4	 中心分子	 100%
8	 生命线	 100%
2	 西风	 67%
1	 澳新口	 60%
7	 愉快小珍	 50%

4	 中心分子	 100%
2	 西风	 83%
7	 愉快小珍	 67%
5	 美国最强	 58%
1	 澳新口	 49%

3	 虎王	 1:58.77
1	 澳新口	 2:00.17
2	 西风	 2:04.13
6	 马歇特	 2:05.07
5	 美国最强	2:05.92

赛事预览: 西风 于此跑道所向无敌，今难被超越。 生命线 上阵此程有机会入围。 澳新口 状态

理想，今可争得位置。 虎王 看似有机会捎来佳音，值得期待。
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